Susan Shin-Angulo Freeholder Liaison

John Wolick Director



Charles J. DePalma Complex 2311 Egg Harbor Road Lindenwold, NJ 08021 Phone 856.566.2980 Fax 856.566.2988 highway@camdencounty.com



## **Berlin-Cross Keys Road Improvement Project Contract 1**

Boroughs of Berlin and Pine Hill and Township of Winslow, Camden County, New Jersey
Camden County
Bid No. B9-19

Maser Consulting Project No 19002364G

Progress Report # 2 Friday, November 15, 2019



Figure 1: Crew falling trees

Susan Shin-Angulo Freeholder Liaison

John Wolick Director



Charles J. DePalma Complex 23ll Egg Harbor Road Lindenwold, NJ 08021 Phone 856.566.2980 Fax 856.566.2988 highway@camdencounty.com





Figure 2: Crew chipping branches.



Figure 3: Crew stumping trees on west slope..

Susan Shin-Angulo Freeholder Liaison

John Wolick Director



Charles J. DePalma Complex 23ll Egg Harbor Road Lindenwold, NJ 0802l Phone 856.566.2980 Fax 856.566.2988 highway@camdencounty.com



The items that were completed are not induvial pay items but are included in various other pay items in the contract.

## • ITEMS COMPLETED THIS PAST WEEK

- o Installation of sixty linear feet of silt fence thus completing the silt fence installation.
- o Removal of several galvanized fence post from the chain-link fence.
- o Removal of all trees by chain saw and chipper.
- o Removal of all but four stumps.

## PROPOSED PROGRESS OVER THE NEXT WEEK

- o Removal of the four remaining stumps.
- o Stripping and stockpiling of existing top soil.
- o Starting the excavation of the west and east slope of the existing basin.
- The contractor will continue to work 7:00 AM to 3:30 PM.
- o The contractor doesn't plan to work weekends as of now.

## NEXT MEETING

Next Progress Meeting is scheduled for Tuesday, November 26, 2019 at 10:00 AM.
 (tentative)

Notice to Proceed Date:
Contract Completion Date:
Anticipated Completion Date:

March 12, 2020
March 12, 2020

Prepared By: Dennis S. Brown, C.E.T. Maser Consulting, P.A.

Kevin Becica, PE, Camden County County Engineer John Wolick, Director of Camden County Department of Public Works Dominic Vesper, Jr. Deputy County Administrator Paul K. Nolan, P.E., Project Manager